5-(7-8) 05-25	5-2005	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
f 10300	09177	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: F	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Twork	Name: Faurecia Interior Systems	
	Internal Address:O	
	ā	
Execution Date(s) May 19, 2005	Street Address: 2050 Auburn Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No g	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Auburn Hills	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e State: мі	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48326	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. 46320	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
_ \	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5/23/2005 HTECKLU1 00000003 11132671		
FC:8021 40.00 OP		
Additional number	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 900 Route 9 North	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Woodbridge	8. Payment Information	
State: New Jersey Zip: 07095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 732 634-7634	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: <u>732 634-6887</u>	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: mdernier@kaplangilman.com	Authorized Oser Hallie	
9. Signature:	May 19, 2005	

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Matthew B. Dernier

PATENT REEL: 016587 FRAME: 0869

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No.: 542/6

Assignment of Patent Rights

	ee" shall include them:		iora train one resignor of resignos, the words res	signor and
Assigno	or: Michael Twork having an addre	ess at 10994 Hillway	Avenue, White Lake, Michigan, 48386; and	
Assigne	e: Faurecia Interior Systems havi	ng an address at 20	50 Auburn Road, Auburn Hills, MI 48326.	
This ass	ignment relates to the following pat	ent application and/	or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "t	he Patent"
	[X] a United States patent applicentified METHODS AND APPARA	ation signed by Assi TUS FOR CONNEC	ignor on <u>5-19-05</u> , 2005, and CTING DOOR TRIM TO A DOOR MODULE; or	
	[] a United States patent applicat		Patent and Trademark Office on d	or
	[] an issued United States patent	t, issued on	, 2004, under United States Patent No	
to Assign patents continuite enforce priority rathe inverse government to needed	nee all of Assignor's right, title and that may issue based on the inventing application claiming benefit of the Patent for infringement accrued ights in the Patent.* In those count intion directly in Assignee's name nental authority to issue all patents. Assignee the rights which are assignee	interest in the Patention(s) and on the Patent, in the Und prior to the effective ries where permitted.* Assignor authorifor the invention direigned by this assignment. This assignment.	d valuable consideration for this assignment. Assign the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patatent, including any patent that issues from a division dited States and in every foreign country, including the date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to A the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for excess the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark that the Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has ment. Assignor will sign any additional documents in ment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed the states and the succeed that the succeed in the succeed that a succeed the succeed that the succeed the succeed the succeed that the succeed that a succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed that a succeed that a succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed that a succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed that a succeed that a succeed the succeed that a succeed the succeed that a suc	tent, and all conal and/or the right to Assignee all patents for other the right to as may be as may be
the pow	er to insert on this assignment any	further identification	n, L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jer of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable ark Office concerning recordation of this document	in order to
The effe	ective date of this assignment is		•	
SIGNAT	TURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)	
First Ass	Signor Signature	-5/19/0 5	Michael Twork	_
Witness	Alas Gander	<u>u</u>	Date <u>5-19-05</u>	
Witness	· Ciane Laurain	<u></u>	Date 5-19-05	

RECORDED: 05/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016587 FRAME: 0870

^{, *} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.